events and circumstances indicate that the asset might be impaired. No impairment losses were recognized in
connection with core deposit intangible or goodwill assets during the three and six-month month periods ended
June 30, 2006 and 2005.
The following tables present unaudited pro forma results of operations for the three and six months ended June 30,
2006 and 2005 as if the acquisition of Western Sierra had occurred on January 1, 2005. The Company expects to
realize significant cost savings as a result of the Western Sierra merger that are not reflected in the pro forma
consolidated condensed statements of income. No assurance can be given with respect to the ultimate level of such
revenue enhancements or cost savings. The pro forma results have been prepared

11

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

for comparative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results that would have been obtained had the
acquisitions actually occurred on January 1, 2005:
Pro Forma Financial Information � Unaudited
(in thousands, except per share data)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2006
Western Pro Forma Pro Forma

Umpqua Sierra Adjustments Combined
Net interest income $60,757 $10,390 $1,729(a) $72,876
Provision for loan losses 54 350 � 404
Non-interest income 13,806 1,889 � 15,695
Non-interest expense 43,243 7,619 (968)(b) 49,894

Income before income taxes 31,266 4,310 2,697 38,273
Provision for income taxes 11,635 1,708 1,079(c) 14,422

Net income $19,631 $ 2,602 $1,618 $23,851

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.40 $ 0.42
Diluted $ 0.40 $ 0.41

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 48,529 5,466 3,334(d) 57,329
Diluted 48,994 5,584 3,406(d) 57,984

(a) Consists of net
accretion of fair
value
adjustments
related to the
Western Sierra
acquisition.

(b) Consists of
merger related
expenses of
$1.7 million,
partially offset
by core deposit
intangible
amortization of
$688,000.

(c) Income tax
effect of pro
forma
adjustments at

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

40%.

(d) Additional
shares issued at
an exchange
ratio of 1.61:1.

(in thousands, except per share data)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
Western Pro Forma Pro Forma

Umpqua Sierra Adjustments Combined
Net interest income $115,036 $25,834 $3,510(a) $144,380
Provision for loan losses 75 350 � 425
Non-interest income 26,008 5,040 � 31,048
Non-interest expense 82,223 18,168 (531)(b) 99,860

Income before income taxes 58,746 12,356 4,041 75,143
Provision for income taxes 21,688 4,898 1,616(c) 28,202

Net income $ 37,058 $ 7,458 $2,425 $ 46,941

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.80 $ 0.82
Diluted $ 0.79 $ 0.81

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 46,604 6,638 4,049(d) 57,291
Diluted 47,112 6,812 4,155(d) 58,079

(a) Consists of net
accretion of fair
value
adjustments
related to the
Western Sierra
acquisition.

(b) Consists of
merger related
expenses of
$1.9 million,
partially offset
by core deposit
intangible
amortization of
$1.4 million.

(c) Income tax
effect of pro
forma

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

adjustments at
40%.

(d) Additional
shares issued at
an exchange
ratio of 1.61:1.

12

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

(in thousands, except per share data)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2005
Western Pro Forma Pro Forma

Umpqua Sierra Adjustments Combined
Net interest income $51,082 $14,355 $ 1,427(a) $66,864
Provision for loan losses 1,400 460 � 1,860
Non-interest income 11,924 3,531 � 15,455
Non-interest expense 36,421 11,066 732(b) 48,219

Income before income taxes 25,185 6,360 695 32,240
Provision for income taxes 9,179 2,269 278(c) 11,726

Net income $16,006 $ 4,091 $ 417 $20,514

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.36 $ 0.36
Diluted $ 0.36 $ 0.35

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 44,436 7,713 4,705(d) 56,854
Diluted 44,988 7,982 4,869(d) 57,839

(a) Consists of net
accretion of fair
value
adjustments
related to the
Western Sierra
acquisition.

(b) Consists of
amortization of
core deposit
intangible asset
related to the
Western Sierra
acquisition.

(c) Income tax
effect of pro
forma
adjustments at
40%.

(d) Additional
shares issued at
an exchange

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

ratio of 1.61:1.
(in thousands, except per share data)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
Western Pro Forma Pro Forma

Umpqua Sierra Adjustments Combined
Net interest income $100,932 $28,200 $ 3,441(a) $132,573
Provision for loan losses 2,400 910 � 3,310
Non-interest income 22,526 6,140 � 28,666
Non-interest expense 71,856 20,881 1,464(b) 94,201

Income before income taxes 49,202 12,549 1,977 63,728
Provision for income taxes 18,177 4,435 791(c) 23,403

Net income $ 31,025 $ 8,114 $ 1,186 $ 40,325

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.70 $ 0.71
Diluted $ 0.69 $ 0.70

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 44,384 7,679 4,684(d) 56,747
Diluted 44,972 7,972 4,863(d) 57,807

(a) Consists of net
accretion of fair
value
adjustments
related to the
Western Sierra
acquisition.

(b) Consists of
amortization of
core deposit
intangible asset
related to the
Western Sierra
acquisition.

(c) Income tax
effect of pro
forma
adjustments at
40%.

(d) Additional
shares issued at
an exchange
ratio of 1.61:1.

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 25

The following table summarizes activity in the Company�s accrued restructuring charges related to the Western Sierra
acquisition which are recorded in other liabilities:

13

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q